
ID % 
Complete

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 28% CORE STRATEGY REVIEW 232 days? Mon 16/09/24 Thu 14/08/25

2 76% 1.  Housing trajectory 111 days Mon 16/09/24 Thu 20/02/25

3 100% Establish housing supply at 31st March 2024 20 days Mon 16/09/24 Thu 31/10/24

4 100% Calculate 5yr and whole plan housing requirement 1 day Tue 05/11/24 Tue 05/11/24

5 67% Compile housing land data into inspector's required format 15 days Wed 06/11/24 Tue 26/11/24

6 0% Update trajectory with additional housing sites 5 days Fri 14/02/25 Thu 20/02/25

7 0% MS: Housing trajectory complete 0 days Thu 20/02/25 Thu 20/02/25

8 16% 2.  Acorn Way transport evidence 25 days Fri 15/11/24 Thu 19/12/24

9 20% Engage Derby City on site promoter's Transport Assessment (TA) 20 days Fri 15/11/24 Thu 12/12/24

10 0% Consider findings of TA and engagement and reword policy 1.3 5 days Fri 13/12/24 Thu 19/12/24

11 0% MS: Changes proposed to policy 1.3 to take account of TA 0 days Thu 19/12/24 Thu 19/12/24

12 0% 3.  Research infrastructure requirements 40 days Mon 25/11/24 Wed 22/01/25

13 0% Write infrastructure consultation paper 5 days Mon 25/11/24 Fri 29/11/24

14 0% Engage infrastructure providers on infrastructure consultation paper 30 days Mon 02/12/24 Wed 15/01/25

15 0% Assess feedback from infrastructure providers 5 days Thu 16/01/25 Wed 22/01/25

16 0% MS: Infrastructure requirements identified 0 days Wed 22/01/25 Wed 22/01/25

17 28% 4.  Green Infrastructure (GI) technical paper supporting Strategic Policy 5 25 days Mon 11/11/24 Fri 13/12/24

18 70% Document case for Trent Valley GI corridor 10 days Mon 11/11/24 Fri 22/11/24

19 0% Document case for Erewash GI corridor 5 days Mon 25/11/24 Fri 29/11/24

20 0% Document case for Nutbrook GI corridor 5 days Mon 02/12/24 Fri 06/12/24

21 0% Document case for Derwent GI corridor 5 days Mon 09/12/24 Fri 13/12/24

22 0% MS: Green Infrastructure Technical Paper complete 0 days Fri 13/12/24 Fri 13/12/24

23 100% 5.  Identification of potential allocation sites 35 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 04/11/24

24 100% Compile list of sites with known potential 1 day Tue 17/09/24 Tue 17/09/24

25 100% Prepare Call for Sites 3 days Wed 18/09/24 Fri 20/09/24

26 100% Call for sites consultation period 21 days Wed 25/09/24 Wed 23/10/24

27 100% Establish and map site boundaries 28 days Wed 18/09/24 Mon 04/11/24

28 100% MS: Potential new sites identified 0 days Mon 04/11/24 Mon 04/11/24

29 56% 6.  Small / medium site assessments 25 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 09/12/24

30 79% Carry out site visits 14 days Tue 05/11/24 Fri 22/11/24

31 44% Carry out site assessments (including maps) 25 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 09/12/24

32 0% MS: Small/medium sites assessed 0 days Mon 09/12/24 Mon 09/12/24

33 0% 7.  Sustainability Appraisal (SA) of small/medium sites and employment site 35 days Tue 10/12/24 Thu 30/01/25

34 0% Revise SA Part 3 - to include new sites 30 days Tue 10/12/24 Thu 23/01/25

35 0% Revise SA Part 4 - cumulative and synergisitic impacts 5 days Fri 24/01/25 Thu 30/01/25

36 0% MS: Sustainability Appraisal complete 0 days Thu 30/01/25 Thu 30/01/25

37 24% 8.  Green Belt review 49 days Fri 01/11/24 Mon 13/01/25

38 100% Create draft methodology for Green Belt Review 11 days Fri 01/11/24 Fri 15/11/24

39 20% Engage neighbouring HMA's on methodology 10 days Mon 18/11/24 Fri 29/11/24

40 0% Systematically assess which parts of the GB contribute to each of the 5 purposes 10 days Mon 02/12/24 Fri 13/12/24

41 0% Draft Green Belt Review maps 13 days Mon 09/12/24 Fri 27/12/24

42 0% Engage HMA's on GB findings 10 days Mon 30/12/24 Mon 13/01/25

43 0% MS: Green Belt review complete 0 days Mon 13/01/25 Mon 13/01/25

44 0% 9.  Site Selection Paper to identify additional housing allocations 10 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 13/02/25

45 0% Analyse outcomes of SA and Green Belt Review 10 days Fri 31/01/25 Thu 13/02/25

46 0% MS: Site selection paper complete 0 days Thu 13/02/25 Thu 13/02/25

47 0% 10. Proposed changes to policy wording and Infrastructure Delivery Plan 10 days Fri 14/02/25 Thu 27/02/25

48 0% Revise Policy 1 - Spatial Strategy 5 days Fri 14/02/25 Thu 20/02/25

49 0% Revise Housing Allocation policies (including addition of new sites) 5 days Fri 21/02/25 Thu 27/02/25

50 0% Revise Infrastructure Delivery Plan 5 days Fri 21/02/25 Thu 27/02/25

51 0% Modify policies map 3 days Fri 14/02/25 Tue 18/02/25

52 0% MS: Table of proposed changes to policy wording complete 0 days Thu 27/02/25 Thu 27/02/25

53 0% 11. Seek Council approval for proposed changes 15 days Fri 28/02/25 Thu 20/03/25

54 0% Write paper for Full Council meeting 5 days Fri 28/02/25 Thu 06/03/25

55 0% Consideration of proposed changes at Full Council 10 days Fri 07/03/25 Thu 20/03/25

56 0% MS: Council approval of proposed changes 0 days Thu 20/03/25 Thu 20/03/25

57 0% 12. Public Consultation on proposed changes 65 days Fri 28/02/25 Wed 04/06/25

58 0% Prepare public consultation on proposed changes 10 days Fri 28/02/25 Thu 13/03/25

59 0% Carry out public consultation 30 days Fri 21/03/25 Tue 06/05/25

60 0% Produce report (Consultation Statement) 20 days Wed 07/05/25 Wed 04/06/25

61 0% MS: Public Consultation Statement complete 0 days Wed 04/06/25 Wed 04/06/25

62 0% 13. Submission of documents to Inspector 1 day Thu 05/06/25 Thu 05/06/25

63 0% Compile documents for inspector 1 day Thu 05/06/25 Thu 05/06/25

64 0% MS: Documents submitted to inspector 0 days Thu 05/06/25 Thu 05/06/25

65 0% 14. Hearing Sessions (esimated time scheduled, TBC by inspector) 50 days? Fri 06/06/25 Thu 14/08/25

66 0% Inspector considers submitted documents 20 days? Fri 06/06/25 Thu 03/07/25

67 0% MS: Inspector issues MIQ's 0 days Thu 03/07/25 Thu 03/07/25

68 0% Participants prepare proofs of evidence 30 days Fri 04/07/25 Thu 14/08/25

69 0% MS: Start of Hearing Sessions 0 days Thu 14/08/25 Thu 14/08/25
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